done for future salary increases and life expectancy. The main limitation of such analysis is that interdependence between the
assumptions is ignored. There have been no changes in methods and assumptions used for preparing the sensitivity analysis.
In reality, one might expect interrelationships between the assumptions, especially between discount rate and expected salary
increases given that both depend to a certain extent on expected inflation rates.

The Authority should fund the cost of the entitlements expected to be earned on a yearly basis. Employees pay a 6% per
cent of pensionable salary. The residual contribution (including back service payments) is paid by the Authority. The funding
requirements are based on a local actuarial measurement framework. In this framework the discount rate is determined by
reference to market yields on bonds.

The Authority expects to make a contribution of Rs 128M to the defined benefit plans during the next financial year. The Authority
is statutorily committed to paying into the plan.

Sensitivity analysis on defined benefit obligation at the end of the year:

xii. Effect of the defined benefit plan on the authority's future cash flows

As at 30.06.2019 As at 30.06.2018

 Increase due to 1% decrease in discount rate  233,000,000  236,100,000

 Decrease due to 1% increase in discount rate  192,000,000  194,400,000

As at 30.06.2019 As at 30.06.2018

 Increase due to 1% increase in salary growth  75,300,000  73,100,000

 Decrease due to 1% decrease in salary growth  64,800,000  63,400,000

As at 30.06.2019 As at 30.06.2018

 Increase due to increase by one (1) year in life expectancy  65,000,000  59,000,000

 Decrease due to decrease by one (1) year in life expectancy  65,000,000  59,000,000

144 ANNUAL REPORT
2018 - 2019 |   |

22. OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES

23. NET ASSETS/EQUITY

Current
Particulars As at 30.06.2019 As at 30.06.2018

(a) Deferred revenue towards capital grants  691,756,349  408,013,086

(b) Advance/double payment received from customer  5,163,755  3,960,589

(c) Financial contribution received from consumers  30,752,647  3,902,196

Total other current liabilities   727,672,751  415,875,871

Particulars As at 30.06.2019 As at 30.06.2018

(a) Contributed capital  1,915,450,607  1,915,450,607

(b) Accumulated surplus/(deficit)  7,799,294,200  8,581,429,500

Total net assets/equity  9,714,744,807  10,496,880,107

Notes:
i. Movement in capital grants is as follows:

Notes:
i. Accumulated surplus/(deficit) represents the surplus/(deficit) earned by the Authority.

ii. Movement in financial contribution received from consumers is as follows:

Particulars

Balance as at 01.07.2018  408,013,086  137,430,357

Received during the year  534,638,032  354,267,191

Release to statement of financial performance  (348,791,702)  (83,684,462)

Capital Grant carry-over  97,896,933  -

Balance as at 30.06.2019  691,756,349  408,013,086

Particulars As at 30.06.2019 As at 30.06.2018

Balance as at 01.07.2018  3,902,196  62,060,827

Received during the year  91,190,032  67,623,516

Refund during the year  (527,503)  (104,476)

Release to statement of financial performance  (63,812,078)  (125,677,671)

Balance as at 30.06.2019  30,752,647  3,902,196

145ANNUAL REPORT
2018 - 2019 |   |

24. REVENUE FROM EXCHANGE TRANSACTIONS AND NON-EXCHANGE TRANSACTIONS
24.1 Revenue from exchange transactions

25. OTHER REVENUE

24.2 Revenue from non-exchange transactions

Particulars As at 30.06.2019 As at 30.06.2018

(a) Potable

   - Domestic  767,004,002  769,993,221

   - Non-domestic  591,322,355  570,928,760

   - Government  115,148,385  112,449,137

   - Surface water  1,958,174  1,877,287

(b)  Irrigation water	  35,917,144  35,833,400

(c) Financial contribution from consumers  63,812,078  125,677,671

Total revenue from exchange transactions  1,575,162,138  1,616,759,476

Particulars As at 30.06.2019
Restated

As at 30.06.2018

(a) Sundry revenue  44,804,985  48,573,845

(b) Rental revenue towards water meters (incl swimming pool)  37,956,695  37,459,960

(c) Interest income  24,758,929  1,550,191

(d) Surcharge on potable water sales  29,600,778  30,204,374

(e) Surcharge on potable irrigation sales  877,682  3,248,492

(f) Re-opening fees  3,143,025  3,347,250

(g) Morcellement/non-refundable processing fees  5,617,300  5,308,245

(h) Commission fees  13,137,149  13,069,952

Total other revenue  159,896,543  142,762,309

Particulars As at 30.06.2019 As at 30.06.2018

(a) Deferred revenue recognized towards government grants	  348,791,702  83,684,462

Total revenue from non-exchange transactions  348,791,702  83,684,462

Notes:
Revenue from surface water relates to water consumption by consumers from streams, rivers, wet-land and lakes.

146 ANNUAL REPORT
2018 - 2019 |   |

26. OPERATING COSTS

Particulars As at 30.06.2019
Restated

As at 30.06.2018

(a) Water treatment charges  53,957,030  41,828,349

(b) Electricity charges  266,947,392  259,977,421

(c) Leakage control charges  46,213,982  14,270,697

(d) Labour charges  -  7,453,636

(e) Communication charges  9,040,041  8,278,558

(f) Rent  16,433,828  5,563,812

(g) Security charges  52,826,007  51,876,924

(h) Repairs and maintenance charges

- Buildings and Premises  56,544,101  41,931,812

- Filter and canals  16,839,950  12,930,105

- Others  4,660,278  3,832,044

(i) Insurance charges  1,216,710  865,477

(j) Other miscellaneous expense  33,009,736  20,301,530

(k) Other operating expense  69,208,965  31,808,527

(l) Decrease in provision for slow-moving stock  (12,533,222)  (3,598,232)

Total operating costs  614,364,798  497,320,660

Notes:
The decrease in provision for slow-moving stock by Rs 12.5M at year-end (June 2018: Rs 3.6M) was made following a review of the list of
slow-moving stock items considered to be dormant.

27. EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

28. DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION

Particulars As at 30.06.2019 As at 30.06.2018

(a) Salaries and wages  711,185,250  700,240,911

(b) Other employee related expenses  16,415,717  11,551,341

Total employee benefit expenses  727,600,967  711,792,252

Particulars As at 30.06.2019 As at 30.06.2018

(a) Depreciation on property, plant and equipment  757,887,703  863,650,573

(b) Amortization on intangible assets  3,654,387  3,237,883

Total depreciation and amortization expenses  761,542,090  866,888,456

147ANNUAL REPORT
2018 - 2019 |   |

29. FINANCE COSTS

Particulars As at 30.06.2019 As at 30.06.2018

(a) Interest on foreign loans  7,883,812  7,578,811

(b) Interest on local loans  135,963,623  115,640,929

(c) Interest on bank overdrafts  237,674  2,079,672

(d) Other borrowing costs  11,546,829  4,782,698

Total interest and other borrowing costs  155,631,938  130,082,110

Less: Interest capitalized  (5,863,325)  (5,242,043)

Total finance costs  149,768,613  124,840,067

Notes:
Borrowing costs that are directly attributable to the acquisition and construction of qualifying assets have been capitalized as part of the
cost of that asset.

The amount of borrowing costs capitalized during the period 2018/19 amounted to Rs 5.9M. The capitalization rate applied to borrowing
costs ranged between 3% and 4.65%.

Notes:
i. The Authority experienced a loss of Rs 4.4M arising out of translation difference at the reporting date with respect to liabilities and assets
denominated in foreign currencies which has been offset against a gain of Rs 0.06M arising out of same translation difference. The net loss